
Item 5 Annex 2 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED March 2016 
 

Copt Hill 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
March 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 Eppleton Academy - Contribution towards the cost of 7 tablets for use 
by community groups using the community room. 

  
£489.65 

  

 Eppleton Durham Gala Fund - Contribution towards the cost of a band 
and transport for Durham Miners Gala 9th July 2016 

  
£890 

  

  
Total 

 
£5,972.25 

 
£1,379.65 

 
£0 

 
£4,592.60 

Hetton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
March 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 No applications received in March for approval     

  
Total  

 
£539.25 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£539.25 

Houghton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
March 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 Mrs Browns Girls - Contribution towards the purchase of craft 
materials, sessional worker costs and room hire for the group to expand. 

  
£900 

  

  
Total  

 
£5,901.60 

 
£900 

 
£0 

 
£5,001.60 

Shiney 
Row Ward 

Project 
 

Balance at 
March 2015 

Project 
Approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 SCC- Lighting Penshaw Monument - Software rewrite to enable the 
lights on Penshaw Monument to be blue for National Autism Week 

  
£200 

  

 All Saints Village Hall - Cost of new crockery & tableware  £778.87   
 Penshaw Allotment Association - Refurbishment of shop & office 

space container 
  

£1,030 
  

  
Total 

 
£6,538.95 

 
£2,008.87 

 
£0 

 
£4,530.08 

Overall 
Totals 

  
£18,952.05 

 
£4,288.52 

 
£0 

 
£14,663.53 
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