COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED March 2016

Copt Hill Ward	Project	Balance at March 2015	Project Approvals	Grants returned	Balance Remaining
	Eppleton Academy - Contribution towards the cost of 7 tablets for use				
	by community groups using the community room.		£489.65		
	Eppleton Durham Gala Fund - Contribution towards the cost of a band				
	and transport for Durham Miners Gala 9 th July 2016		£890		
	Total	£5,972.25	£1,379.65	£0	£4,592.60
Hetton	Project	Balance at	Project	Grants	Balance
Ward		March 2015	Approvals	returned	Remaining
	No applications received in March for approval				
	Total	£539.25	£0	£0	£539.25
Houghton Ward	Project	Balance at March 2015	Project Approvals	Grants returned	Balance Remaining
	Mrs Browns Girls - Contribution towards the purchase of craft				
	materials, sessional worker costs and room hire for the group to expand.		£900		
	Total	£5,901.60	£900	£0	£5,001.60
Shiney Row Ward	Project	Balance at March 2015	Project Approvals	Grants returned	Balance Remaining
	SCC- Lighting Penshaw Monument - Software rewrite to enable the				
	lights on Penshaw Monument to be blue for National Autism Week		£200		
	All Saints Village Hall - Cost of new crockery & tableware		£778.87		
	Penshaw Allotment Association - Refurbishment of shop & office				
	space container		£1,030		
	Total	£6,538.95	£2,008.87	£0	£4,530.08
Overall Totals		£18,952.05	£4,288.52	£0	£14,663.53